              Vane motors
 Service information
   vane-type motor / Flügelzellen Motor
   moteur à palettes / motore a palette
     motor de paletas
         M5AF - M5AF1
Publ. S2 - ML1515 - B 01 / 2005 / FB Replaces : S2 - ML1515 - 1                                 L25 - 21515 - 2
Recommended repair kits and assy’s are bold printed

S24.77206
S24.63498.5
Model Code Typenschlüssel Désignation - type
Model number Typenbezeichnung : Numéro du modèle :                       M5AF . -  018 -  1 N 02 -  A 1 M 3 -  ..
Series external drain
Series internal drain
One letter can be added to specify special parts in
series
Cam ring
(Volumetric displacement) (ml/rev.)
006 =   6,3
010 = 10,0
012 = 12,5
016 = 16,5
018 = 18,0
025 = 25,0
Type of shaft
1 = taper (non SAE)
2 = keyed (non SAE)
Direction of rotation M5AF - M5AF1
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
Direction of rotation M5AF
N = bi-rotational
Porting combination
Design letter
Seal class
1 = S1 - BUNA N
5 = S5 - VITON
End cap variables
All motors except with proportional pressure relief valve *
M = 4 bolts SAE flange J518 - Metric thread
0 = 4 bolts SAE flange J518 - UNC thread
Y = Metric threaded ports (ISO 6149) - M22 x 1,5
W = SAE str. threaded ports - 1”1/16-12 UNF-2B
End cap variables
with proportional pressure relief valve (external drain &
uni-rotational only)*.
A = 4 bolts SAE flange J518 - Metric thread - 210 bar max
B = 4 bolts SAE flange J518 - Metric thread - 140 bar max
C = 4 bolts SAE flange J518 - Metric thread - 70 bar max
End cap variables : all uni-rotational motors have an
internal check valve included.
Drain variables M5AF
2 = 9/16” SAE drain
3 = M12 x 1,5 metric drain
Drain variables M5AF1
X = no drain connection
Modifications
* For other end cap variables, please contact DENISON Hydraulics
Baureihe externer Leckölanschluß
Baureihe interner Leckölanschluß
Optionen
Hubring
(Geometrisches Fördervolumen) (cm3/U)
006 =   6,3
010 = 10,0
012 = 12,5
016 = 16,5
018 = 18,0
025 = 25,0
Art der Welle
1 = Konische (nicht SAE)
2 = Paßfederwelle (nicht SAE)
Drehrichtung M5AF - M5AF1
R = Rechtslauf
L = Linkslauf
Direction of rotation M5AF
N = Rechts und Linkslauf
Lage der Anschlüsse
Ausführungsbuchstabe
Dichtungsklasse
1 = S1 - BUNA N